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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None e mn SR e Hathaway. and. Lewis

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Grantsville, W. Va,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

................. December 9th, 1936

PROPOSED LOCATION

"""""""""""""""""""" AR s e Proctor Distriet
...... SOPORN B DODIOY, i UL -2 1) | County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 390y Nl ;
con e go0%-yo
Well No. ..One_(Serial No. 7-1)

Martins Ferry, Ohioe

ADDRESS -

Joseph S. Dopler Farm
(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Book...28=A........... , page..36Qa.............

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, o filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely "as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. )

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address...................day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Hathaway and Lewis

WELL OPERATOR

Add;ess } ........ By ... W

0
‘Well Operator

Grantsville

cITY oR TowN 09/22/2023

West Virginia
STATE

*Section 8 . .. .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitini the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roosevelt Coal & CokeCo THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER AME OF WELL OPERATOR

800 UNTION TRUST BUILDLNG
We it Pasie ki PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANTA

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Sept. 10 19 54

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Proctor

District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 37 e ‘7/5‘ ”
Well No.___1-14268 82° YS
ADDRESS Joseph Dopler Farns

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
March 10, 1952 madeby. Joseph & Veronica Dopler

, to

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company , and recorded on the_ 17th day
April, 1952

of
Book 40-A pageX*0

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yo ’,,%
b .

~{

L= W A/“ ¢ /(

2 \’\"\C 13 },‘ B LAND AGENT WELL OPERATOR
4\ i I ,v’fﬁ/,
o> & D) THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
ch crD i (}‘3 A C:Oé\ Address STREET
s e =2 of 800 Union Trust Building
: : if

CITY OR TOWN 09/22/2023
X nept, OF MINES O Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania

STATE

N/ - AL
*Section 8“: .. . If no’ uch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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¥ om _)s s B!
Formation Color Hasl;};“ Top Bottom gﬂ%wf;sr [I.,):‘l:ntg Remarks
Rock Red 1370 1390
Slate White 1390 1440
Slate Black 1440 1460
Lime R 2ere 1460 1490
Rock Red 1490 1510
Slate Black 1610 1540
Slate hite 1540 1560
Rock Red 1560 1875
Lime 15756 1580
Slate Black 1580 1590
Slate White 1590 1625
Rock Red 1625 1635
Sand B.Dp 1635 1695 -
Slate White 1695 1705
Slate Black 17056 1738
Sand 3 o K 1765
Lime 1765 1785
Slate 1785 1815
Sand 1815 1840
Slate 1840 1880
Sand 1880 1900 Wat#er 1890
Lime 1800 1935
Slate 1935 1985
Sand 1985 2015
Slate 2015 2060
Lime 2060 2109
Sand 2109 2158 Gas 2141-2154"
TOTAL DEPTH 21565
2 09/22/2023
Date. , 19,
APPROVED , Owner
By

(Tmﬂ
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G-16 -
’1}1 ’ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
O 3 et OIL AND GAS DIVISION
~ WELL RECORD
Permit No. WET-144 0il or Gas WellGas .................
(Kind)
Company.Hathaway. & Lewls Casing and | Used in Left in
Address.. Grantsville, T, Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm..Joseph S.. Dopler Acres
Location (waters)....3..21&. . Iun of Lynn Cemp.. ... Size
Well No.L : Elev 16 Kind of Packer...........
District. PXockor . .. .. .. County.. Wetzel . . . .. .. - 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by..J.Q08eDh. S.. .Doplerio | Size of.
Addressarting Ferry,Qhicsi [A.AS
Mineral rights are owned by ... 65/8 Depth-set i s
Address = 5 3/16. 2060!
Drilling commenced 3 Parfidop s v
Drilling completed...... 2 2185! Perf, bottom:=—=........
Date shot Depth of shot - ...Lias . Liners Used.... Perf. top. 250
Open Flow /10ths Water in In‘ch ? Perf. bottom
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch =
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE Not P o Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
R N RS e S e bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT... FEET INCHES
Fresh water .feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feot- i~ FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color H:g)dftor Top Bottom o?ﬂW(i::r g:‘l:;g Remarks
Soil 0 9
Sand 9 18
Slate White 18 30
Rock Red 30 45
Lime 45 60
Slate White 60 75
Lime : %5 110
Rock Red 110 120
Lime ' 120 230
Slate 230 275
Rock Red oD 330
Lime 330 345
Roclk- Red 345 370
Lime 370 390
Rock Red 390 415
Lime 415 440
Slate White 440 550
Lime 550 605
Slate 605 710
Lime 7310 770
Sand 770 840
Lime 840 875
Slate 875 900
Lime 900 940
Slate Black 940 965
Rock Red 965 970
Lime 970 1060
Maple town Coal 1060 1066
Lime 1066 1142
Pittsburgl Coal 11142 1144,
Slate White 1144 1160
Sand 1160 1180
Rock Red ey 11180 1260 09/22/2023
Lime \& Sigane 1200 1210
Rock Red /& @ 5 f"-\ 1210 1220
Lime / 1039 7\ 122Q 1240
Slate b O ~\1240 1280
Rock Red— e ~1.280 1300
Lime e ; —=1.300 1325
Rock Hodbs, Pro— - 1/ logb 1335
‘ .Lime o s / 13355 1370 /{
\"i,:r';'- EEEeT \\) :

L UKoV, =- (Ovel‘) V \
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No_ WEL-144-R 0il or Gas Well__Stor
o SR Sk s 2R 2ok (KIND)
Campmny Casing and | Used in Left in .o
Address_ 800 Union Trust Bldg.,Pgh., Penna, Tubing Drilling Well
Farm Joseph Dopler Acres_ 37 =
ize
Location (waters) Gl ae s
Well No 1-4268 Elev 1313 16 Kind of Packer____
District__Eroctor County__Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. 3291Q" | Size of
"
Address 8y = 1653111
1 "
Mineral rights are owned by. nefg 7 2020'2 Depthset
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced _Eebruary OA, 1953 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed April 12: ]_erll. 2 Perb-bottom- -
Date Shot From To. Liners Used | Perf. top
With == Perf.bottom_ - .-
Open Flow 5 .g /10ths Water in %" Inch = — —
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
= 211.660
oluine——SOREoT e
Rock Pressure. 104  1ps 18 hrs. COUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENOG
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom gﬂw‘i::r g:gnu‘i Remarks
Drillled to 217k Schlumberger Measurement
Fillgd back witfh cement 2159
Maxor Sand 2144 2159
Tota]i Depth 2159
NOTE: 10" [ 8" and 7" |casing all
eementgd in
A 09120/2023
AV ey
= o9
(3] ) N g g o IS,
|& RE‘ CEIVED 5
\e2 WEST VIRGINIA 3
iUNES 4
” ./’
(Over)



0il, Gas Depth Remarks
Formation Color H:g:lﬂq:) 13 Top Bottom or Water Found

-

09/22/2023

Date February T , 1995

\JTURERS LIGHT AHD HEAT COMBANY,
o

APPROVED_LHE

: By
W MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

i e 7




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

A ‘A \ N
Permit No....... Oil or Gas Well......................
(xI%D)
; ) _ Casing and | Used in Left in
WA anrvity e Leoin Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Company... e Y R s
<= = =
Address %f/‘/u e it /“\’/ s Size
£ 7 = 16 \ L Kind of Packer.............
Farm 41)‘ poved I\’&)J /“'/ - .,_.f"}}g !
Vv f 13 , [
Well No.......... i 10 Xy ‘ 5 Size of
i s FE 4 O\
District z'/ ANCA RN 7 County..... ’/J" 8% T _‘v,‘ e
: 6% .. l Depth set..oc. =
Drilling commenced Y )\ ‘
(AL [y §
58/16.....00. 1A ¥
Drilling completed. //42... 27. .. Total Depth.2/: 7% U |
g p AL [ e pth. 4=/ Pene = J e ans i
e |
Date shot..<i..0 Depth of shot. 2 ' Perd. bottemi . oo
Li SRR e o = TR e Barl=top=. i s =
Initial Open Flow...-... ... /10ths Water in........ Inch - i e
41 ! Perf. bottom...............
Open Flow after tubing......... ! £..../10ths Mere. in>-....Inch
/a/ e CY!
Volume..."."/.2 ‘fgz .40 Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE Ko 0 Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
-t { o ] /
& 5 e s 7 Ve, .
Drillers’ Names.. 512424 U inh . (249 "a/.L‘/L\/
/A of [ #
4 fﬁ” A
Well Abandoned and Plugged 3 {1 B
REMARKS: B Ao e [ .......... SRR

el
}\N‘
o

O
~—

:/,,/ e" ,(‘ ‘g,’
] LA P X‘ L1y
0 ..ﬁ;ﬁ: Z e

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INS

09/22/2023
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Permit Noﬂf]/_/y? :

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISON

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OQilorGasWell _________
(KIND)
} ' . .
) Casing and Used in Left in
Company. /Z ///!0 > ?,,« IV Tubing Drilling Well Packers
/ : 7 P 3
Address %/’ ’/);Lﬂ//\"[‘1 2D az4 _/)J““\" : Size
/ =
- / 105 - ﬂo Z ' /2 ) 16 Kind of Packer_
. 13
Well No.? g
- 2 = 10. Size of
Dlstncf/ LF0oeler County (AM A ZEZ 8%
Drilling commenced 6% Depth set. —
5 3/16
Drillingcompleted . _TotalDepth
) B Porttop- = o
Date shot Depthofshot —— . 2 Porf botbom - -~
Initial Open Flow__________ /10ths Water in________ Inch | Liners Used . Perftop— =2
Pert-bottom ==~
Open Flow after tubing_ /10ths Merc.in______. Inch
Y aln Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Dike
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
o bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | o6 A7, WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet
s L s e FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet
Salt water ee feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
)
Dnllers Names %V I/ 058 7{‘ w"“"‘ Canl /) 1 %/?
é/l J = 4 A 7
jlw ~t 1/1_/7 ./,/ : 2 ) A 2 A ?2 st a—*»fzﬁ’f:( Lnerpl At ?/,’ z 2
.«{ f/ 1 " "/ ) . 4’/ ‘—" '1’/ e (}’3" LV “F'—;/;? i~ 24 - ben % égi/l > 'r'
Well Abandoned and Plugged. Slge . —_—
;’ "' 2 j el / ] 3 ’ (
BEMARKS: (0T WAL A VRSl Ly I TN Fere e Coungesto
; 4 2 : 7Y -
QKL{.} / 7‘ Ao PLAA /ﬁ«" 7 ‘ >, 2 j‘ mec LS S - L:Q*’ g : 357
77 » L7 n i 7 - = = ; \
‘}/(/,, 2, ;7/ ICCAIE. - Onag | @Rizn SUHPE L Lreeser [ e £SC
§ : > > /
Seipe 1] /5% ﬁ//(: ot Poiasr
DATE \Dls}élc'l' WELL INSPECTOR

G- £

09/22/2023
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
WORE OEDER ARRANGED BY THE DEPARTHERT OF MINES

Total depth 2155¢
Pull 2165' - 2" tubing.
Fill with red clay from 2155' - 2080' - 20' below 5-3/16" casing.

®ood plug 2080" - 2077

Reat cement 2077 - 2067' - sealing off producing sand.

Pull 2060' - 5-3/16" casing.

Continue filling with red clay to 1840°

Wood plug 1840* - 1837

Keat cement n 1837 -« 1827 - sealing off Salt water.

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1235' - 10" below 8" ocasing.
1 sack cement on bridge.
Pull 1225' - 8" casing as balance of hole is filled and plugged.

Fill with red clay 1235 * - 1174' -30' below coal

Cement 1174' - 1122' «20' bhbove coal

Red clay 1122' - 1096' - 30' below Mapletown Coal.
Cement 1096' - 1040' - 20' above ¥apletown Coal.
Red clay 1040* - 350'

Wood plug 350 - 347

1 sack cement on plug.
Red clay to surface.

Erect Marker such asis described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations-giving name of operator,
farm name, well number and date abandoned.

HOTE: CE¥ERT POR MAKING CEMERT PLUGS BE MIXED WITH WATER ONLY--APPROXIMATELY FIVE GAL.
WATER TO ONE SACK CEMENT. ALLOW CEMEET TO SET BEFORE COETIEUVING FILLING.

FOTEs CHANGES IN THE ABOVE WORK ORD:ER CAN BE GRANTED ONLY BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGIRIA.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.. =

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein desgribed for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby app d this

day"®¥ 42 194 .

DEPARTMENT OF MINEé) 9/22/2023
Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.  offiimuger



FORM OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

State of West Virginia Miller & Lewis

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Farkersburg, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Mey 5, 1942 _

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Frootor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel <
Joseph S. Dopler : County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No._ 1

Martins Ferry, Ohio '
: ADDRESS : Joseph Dopler Yarm

_ BOTE: If plugging cannot begin on date specified below, please notifly
Gentlemen: — Department of Mines, 0ll & Gas Division

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the __12th day of Mgy 1942

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.

Very truly yours,
Miller & Lewis

Well w6b-erator. ;

09/22/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

e WET =144 =P PERMIT NUMBER



FORM G-8

AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTEZR 22 OF THE Cobk)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

State of West Va. Miller & Lewis

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Parkersburg,. W..Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

July. 17, 19.42...
WELL AND LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS Proctor Distriet
...... Joseph Dopler Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
..... Martins Ferry, Ohio Well No. 1. ##4#§..57..acres
el Joseph Doplexr Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THF DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL
OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MALED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County or... Harriaon } o
......... Lyda..Simon and....Bugene Kimball

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by..Miller. & Lewis , well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

-.15%h . day of..June ,1942 ., and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner:

M in which sand lugged : 21551 2" Tub
Filled with ved olay Ersm Bysst te 88807-201 ba%ow 5 5/18" casing

Wood Plug 20801 "« 2077°¢

Neat Cement 2077 - 2067'-sealin§ off Producing sand
Pulled 2060 - 5 3/16" Casing

Filled with red clay to 1840 ~

Wood Plug 1840 = 1837

Neat Cement 1837% - 1827'- sealing off Salt Water

Set Permasnent Bridge At 1235' - 10! below 81" casing
1 Manner in which coal was plugged: 8ack cement on bridge

Failed to pull 83" casing so

Set Wood Plug on bridge in 83" casing at 350! e
1 Sack Cement on Plug AG9 1077 P
Red Clay to surface :

7N
P - ;;\\
J

! 2
Erecte Marker such as described in Rule 138, 1931 Regulam' o?f
el e N

AEC ?§: —>\

p ,"/(Tf!'“ & @/&(\;&‘ \;"‘:_f;"

GHE ESAAOE

o \9 ‘Qj,\\i\:;\ \ o)

Description of monument: (ol \ e @« b 2y
N N

‘l'. =2 ™ '\‘i — 3
o, B SICGTLESy

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAILAND INACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE W 22 OF THE “PF/\”/

e QG
&

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the..l'.?.t.h..day of;jfiflﬁﬁ;{.i...::.»f....,

And further deponents saith not.

s AR VR /09122/2023

v

Sworn to and subseribed before me this... 20 ¥/ *day o (7/ Ju])‘y o iR 42

ST
Sec cial o WG (2
My Commission expires? : b ‘Notary B

November, 18t», 1942, ; | : i

w19 9P
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Latitude J9 ’ ff

8o FO

Longitude

Company
Address

-—
Farm M—M/

Tract_QﬂQ_Acres._-Ié_._Lease No

Well (Farm) No. _(Qsz& __Serial No. Z=1/
Quadrangle W?‘ QL2
Countymz/

District ‘g'nr- fznx‘

Engineer 27 C sy etk
Engineer’s Registration No. é/o

File No. Drawing No.

Date J//]/Xé Scale_oFad’=/ %

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIONQEy&Q/E023
FILE NO._ W/ E T — /4.

&
s

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

PRINTE 4
CHMPERIALYY TRACH ~ o1 7”
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CoaL OWNED By

Storage

J9 ° L5 !

LATITUDE

Jos., Shibenrn
85 4c,

Joe. Da/oé/cr
80 4H¢,

Nofe
Takern 7rrom a’rqw,n_y ol
Hathaway +» Lewrs Co.
Locatren made by
Aayan Mc Dornal/d No. S70.

R L

Fo

LONGITUDE
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